UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF KENTUCKY LEXINGTON DIVISION

In Re: Case No. 25-50863

Lexington Blue, Inc. Chapter 11

Debtor. Judge Gregory R. Schaaf

MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY OF PROPERTY KNOWN AS A 2024 CHEVROLET SILVERADO - VIN 1GCUDEED9RZ407533

ACAR Leasing LTD d/b/a GM Financial Leasing ("Movant,") hereby moves the Court, pursuant to 11 USC §362(d) to lift the automatic stay as to the personal property known as a 2024 CHEVROLET SILVERADO - VIN 1GCUDEED9RZ407533, so that Movant may enforce its lien against the Debtor as hereinafter described.

In support of its Motion, Movant offers the attached memorandum.

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM STAY

- 1. Lexington Blue, Inc. filed this Chapter 11 case on June 16, 2025 referred to as the "Petition Date."
- 2. On October 5, 2024, Lexington Blue, Inc. ('Debtor') entered into a Closed-End Vehicle Lease Agreement with Dan Cummins of Georgetown, a copy of which is attached to the Proof of Claim. Per the terms of the Lease, the Lease was assigned to Movant. The Vehicle which was the subject of the Lease was a 2024 CHEVROLET SILVERADO VIN 1GCUDEED9RZ407533 ("Vehicle") owned by Movant. A copy of the Vehicle title is attached to the Proof of Claim. A copy of the Proof of Claim filed in this case by Movant, along with copies of all relevant supporting documents, is attached hereto.
- 3. The Vehicle was impounded pre-petition and is currently in the possession of Creditor. Relief from the Automatic stay is needed so Movant may proceed with its State Law rights.
- 4. The value of the Property is \$42,825.00 according to the NADA Official Use Car Guide.
- 5. The Debtor is pre-petition due on the Lease account for the May 5, 2025, and June 5, 2025 payments in the amount of \$1,007.25 each, and post-petition due for the July 5, 2025, payment in the amount of \$1,007.25, plus taxes in the amount of \$588.06 and other fees in the amount of \$152.00, for the total arrearage amount of \$3,761.81. Contractual payments owed is \$41,297.25. There is also no evidence that the Vehicle is insured. Cause exists to lift the automatic stay since the interest of the Movant is not being adequately protected

WHEREFORE, Movant respectfully requests that this Court enter an Order terminating the Automatic Stay as it relates to the Property to permit Movant to enforce its rights on the property herein described and for other such relief as may be just.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Jon J. Lieberman

Jon J. Lieberman (86802) Sottile & Barile, Attorneys at Law 394 Wards Corner Road, Suite 180 Loyeland, OH 45140

Phone: 513.444.4100

Email: bankruptcy@sottileandbarile.com

Attorney for Movant

NOTICE

Please take notice that parties in interest shall have Fourteen (14) days from the date of this motion within which to file a response to the motion and a request and notice of hearing on such response. If no response if timely filed, the order filed contemporaneously with this motion may be entered by the Court without a hearing on the motion.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served by the method set forth below, upon the below listed parties on July 22, 2025.

By Notice of Electronic Filing to:

J. Christian A. Dennery, Debtor's Counsel info@bk-lexingtonblue.com

Office of the U.S. Trustee ustpregion08.lx.ecf@usdoj.gov

By United States mail to:

Lexington Blue, Inc., Debtor P.O. Box 121241 Covington, KY 41012

All Creditors on Attached Mailing Matrix

/s/ Jon J. Lieberman

Jon J. Lieberman (86802) Sottile & Barile, Attorneys at Law 394 Wards Corner Road, Suite 180 Loyeland, OH 45140

Phone: 513.444.4100

Email: bankruptcy@sottileandbarile.com

Attorney for Movant

Case 25.50863 3 years Claim 1214-1 File ile 06027322525 Desirct evite in 007/02/21/25 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 06027322525 Desirct evite in 007/02/21/25 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 06027322525 Desirct evite in 007/02/21/25 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 06027322525 Desirct evite in 007/02/21/25 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 06027322525 Desirct evite in 007/02/21/25 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 06027322525 Desirct evite in 007/02/21/25 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 06027322525 Desirct evite in 007/02/21/25 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 06027322525 Desirct evite in 007/02/21/25 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 06027322525 Desirct evite in 007/02/21/25 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 06027322525 Desirct evite in 007/02/21/25 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 06027322525 Desirct evite in 007/02/21/25 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 06027322525 Desirct evite in 007/02/21/25 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 06027322525 Desirct evite in 007/02/21/25 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 06027322525 Desirct evite in 007/02/21/25 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 06027322525 Desirct evite in 007/02/21/25 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 060273225 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 060273225 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File ile 060273225 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File 0602725 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File 0602725 nit4:50.90 years 1244-1 File 0602725 nit4:50

Fill in this information to identify your case:							
Debtor 1	Lexington Blue, Inc.						
	First Name	Middle Name	Last Name				
Debtor 2 (Spouse, if filing)	First Name	Middle Name	Last Name				
	Bankruptcy Court for the:	Eastern District Of I					
Case number	r 25-50863-GRS-11						

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim 04/25

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Identify the Claim Part 1: 1. Who is the current ACAR Leasing LTD d/b/a GM Financial Leasing creditor? Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim) Other names the creditor used with the debtor Has this claim been [X] No acquired from [] Yes. From Whom? someone else? Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent@f and payments to the creditor be sent? ACAR Leasing LTD d/b/a GM Financial Leasing ACAR Leasing LTD d/b/a GM Financial Leasing Federal Rule of ACAR Leasing LTD d/b/a GM Financial Leasing ACAR Leasing LTD d/b/a GM Financial Leasing Bankruptcy Procedure PO Box 183853 PO Box 183853 (FRBP) 2002(g) Arlington, TX 76096 Arlington, TX 76096 Contact phone (877) 203-5538 Contact phone _ (877) 203-5538 Contact email Contact email Uniform claim identifier (if you use one) Does this claim amend [X] No one already filed? [] Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) MM / DD / YYYY Do you know if anyone [X] No else has filed a proof of [] Yes. Who made the earlier filing? claim for this claim?

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1

Case 2:2-5-5883 3 years Claim 1214-1 File ile 06027322525 Desirt enter in 007/0221/215 ntt 4:50 Page 2 Desit 1 Filed Proof of Claim Page 2 of 11

Part 2: Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed Do you have any number [] No you use to identify the [X] Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor: debtor? 7. How much is the claim? Does this amount include interest or other charges? \$41,297,25 plus any amount that [X] No may be due at lease termination. **CLAIMANT RESERVES** [] Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other THE RIGHT TO AMEND CLAIM charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A). What is the basis of the Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card. claim? Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c). Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information. Motor Vehicle Lease [X] No Is all or part of the claim secured? [] Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property. Nature of property: [] Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim [X] Motor vehicle 2024 Chevrolet Silverado [] Other. Describe: Basis for perfection: certificate of title Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.) Value of Property: Amount of the claim that is secured: Amount of the claim that is unsecured: (the sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7.) Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: Annual Interest Rate (When the case was filed) [] Fixed [] Variable 10. Is this claim based on a [] No lease? [X] Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: \$3.094.56 11. Is this claim subject to a [X] No right of setoff? [] Yes. Identify the property:

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2

Casas 2.55.55863-3 years Clavin 11.211-1 File ille 0160273222525 Dets not by the in 1007/02/21/215 nit 4:50 P. Ondige 13 pest 1.1

12. Is all or part of the claim entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	[X] No [] Yes. Check on [] Domestic su 11 U.S.C. § [] Up to \$3,800 personal, fai [] Wages, sala bankruptcy 11 U.S.C. § [] Taxes or pe [] Contribution [] Other. Spece	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ the date of adjustment.						
						•		
Part 3: Sign Below								
The person completing this	Check the appropr	iate box:						
proof of claim must sign and date it.	[X] I am the creditor.							
FRBP 9011(b).	[] I am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.							
If you file this claim	[] I am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.							
electronically, FRBP 5005(a)(3) authorizes courts	[]I am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.							
to establish local rules specifying what a signature is.	I understand that an autorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.							
A person who files a fraudulent claim could be	I have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.							
fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both.	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.							
18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.	Executed on date	June 20, 2025 MM / DD / YYYY						
	/s/ Lorenzo Nunez							
	Signature			_				
	Print the name of	the person who i	s completing and sig	ning this claim:				
	Name	Lorenzo Nunez						
	F	ïrst name	Middle name	La	st name			
	Title							
	Company	ACAR Leasing LTD	d/b/a GM Financial Leasino	g				
	Address							
	Contact phone			Email				

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 3

Casas 2.55.55863-3 years Clavin 11.211-1 File ille 0160273222525 Dets not by the in 1007/02/21/215 nit 4:50.70 adje 4De f. 0.1 Filed Proof of Claim Page 4 of 11

Breakdown of Arrears ACAR Leasing LTD d/b/a GM Financial Leasing

Past Due Lease Payment(s)	3,094.56					
Other Charges						
Late Fees	0.00					
Unpaid Fees	0.00					
Taxes Due	0.00					
Total Arrears Due at Filing	3,094.56					

1114743

Coses 2.5558863 grays Claim 124-1 File de 0602322525 Describite in 000221/205114:50 Pode 50 st. 1

Docusign Envelope ID: 011BA6BE-0EF8-4D7A-97211645 PP 05864 of Claim Page 5 of 11

LAW GMF-UCL-U-eps-14 1:0/22

CONSUMER PAPER				OR VEHICLE LEAS	SE CHEVI	ROLET # 1
Lease Date: 10/05/2024				ION PROVISION)	Co-Lessee Name an	.5.,5945
Lessor Name and Busin DAN CUMMINS OF GEORG		_	essee Name and Add EXINGTON BLUE, INC		CO-LUBBUG NUMBER BIT	A Contabb.
1470 Cherry Blossom Way			7 PASADENA OR		itA	
Georgetown, KY 40324			XINGTON, KY 40503		491	
			,,			
		- 1,	COUNTY: FAYETTE		County: N/A	
Lessee Billing Address (if different than ab			Vehicle Garaging Addres	s (if different than ab	ove)
N/A.	_		1	NIA	• '	
			(
					Principal Drive	er:N/A
				County: N/A,	(if business us	se)
in this Lease, "you" and "your" Lease with	mean the lessee and o us. Each of you who s	o-lessee igns the	"We, "us" and our mear Lease is jointly and sever	n the lessor, and any assignee of ally liable to us for all Lease obli- obligations upder the Lease to t	I this Lease. The terms, or igations, You are leasing the Lease. "e" means an	conditions, and disclosures in this the Vehicle described below (the estimate, The Consumer Leasing
Act Disclosures shown below a	are also forms of this L	caso.Yo	Laro leasing the Vehicle, a	ri alitçin qidanarwo on ovan bris	the Vehicle unless you ex	xerciso your painthuse aptions.
Monthly Payment Lease: If y	our payment schedule	shows	monthly scheduled payme	ants in item 3A, your lease is a	monthly payment lease.	
Single Payment Lease: Il you	ur paymont schedule s	hows a	single scheduled paymen	t hi litem 38, your lease is a sin	gle payment lease.	
				Vehicle		Ptotatoral State
New-Used Year Mini	ie :Modi	el .	Body Style	Vehicle ID:4	Orlameter	Personal, unless otherwise
NEW SOOT BUENE	OU'ET DU VEDAD		Time comit can a	1GCUDEE09RZ40753	3 85	Indicated below Liberiness Liagricultural
NEW 2024 CHEVR	OLET SILVERAD	0-1500	4WD CREW CAB 1	IGCODE EDSKE 40753	3 53	, La distriction in adjusticular
· · · · ·			CONSUMER LEASIN	IQ ACT DISCLOSURES:		
	. Scheduled Payme	nis	1	4. Other Charges (not pu	tral your sextandulant	5. Total of Payments
Lease Signing or	Nat - 186 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		ol \$ 1,007.25 is the	payment):	•	(The amount you will have paid by the and
Delivery a	n. 10/05/2024 follo	dyment	47- months	he acabas not the fit hat as not		of the Lease)
1	avmenta of S 1.00		due on the 4	purchase the Vehicle and we do not visite the les under kem 230	395.00	
1 ' "	aymema, or o	.,	ons du lite	B. N/A	N/A	- [
1 .	l éach month.	a1'0	N/A to;due,on	NICA	N/A	-
	l. Your single payment N/A	013	1 16,000,00	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		s 48,743,00
1	The Joint of A	C	cheduled Payments Is	. }		12 + 3C + 4D - 8A3 - 6A4 -
s 1,007,25	48,348.00	1001 3	i suldeniti taldiminalis is	D., Total	395.00	KAG)
	The state of the same of the s	- Bor	plantics of Amount Du	o at Loase Signing or Deliv	iery	7.1
A. Amount Due at Lease	Signing or Delive		MAZINGIT OF PRINCESS OF	B. How the Amount Due		Delivery will be paid:
1. Capitalized cost redu			N/A			
2. Taxes on capitalized		Ï	N/A	1. Net trade in allowance		S
3. First monthly paymen		1	1,007.25			
4. Single scheduled pay			N/A	2. Rebales and noncesh o	redils	s <u>N/A</u>
5. Refundable security (deposit		N/A			
6. Lease acquisition fee			SN/A	3. Amount to be paid in co	ifa	\$
7: Tille loss			\$	يش ا		. N/A
8: License and registrat	ion.fees	į.	S N/A	4. Other N/A	one descriptions	, \$ <u></u>
9. Salos/use tox		i	s			1,007,25
10 N/A		- i	S	5.,Total		S
11. N/A		, j	s ;			
12. Total			3	l	- Farm	
		7. Yo	ur scheduled psymon	t la determined as shown k		
A. Gross capitalized co	et. The agreed upo	n value	or the venicle (5	ling prior credit or lease half		63,413.55
				ning prior cradit of tease have , rebate: noncash credit, or c		<u> </u>
pay that reduces the		- 1	I CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	and . I so report blocket block		- \$ <u>N/A</u> .
C. Adjusted capitalized			calculation your base :	schaduled payment.		63,413.55
				in dalculating your base sch	adúleo payment.	- s 33.088.00
				nn Vahidle's decline in valuo		
normal use and for or				•		a 30,325,55
F. Rant charge. The art	comi charged in ode	dition is	i Úlerdőpradlallemandik			+ S . 15,285.97
				od amourits plus the rant of	arge.	= \$45,611.52
H. Lease payments. Th	e number of paying					4B
I. Base scheduled pay	ment.					= \$
J. Sales/use tax (e).						+ \$
K. N/A			1	12.11		+ 3
-			i			4 007 36
M. Total Scheduled Pay			handalahari Kana	nd this Lease early. The c	hannaisman ka fal	* 5.
				bariller you end the Lease		
				d on our slandards for norma		
miles per year at the rake	0.25	per			· men dered fer entraffer)	
9. Purchase Ontion at F	nd of Loase Term.			the Véhicle of the end of the	Lease term for S. 3	3,088.00 plus a purchase
option fee of \$ N/A				le official loos such as those		
10. Other Important Te	rms. See your Leas	se docu	ments for additional in	iormation un early termination	n, purchase options,	maintenance responsibillies.
warranties, late and deta	uli charges, insuram	ce, and	arry security interest, il	applicable.		

Case 2556863 yers Claim 124-1 File de0602322525 Desot Main 07622/205714:50Page 60es 11 Docusign: Envelope iD: 01:18A6BE-0EF8-4D7A-947869F19756F4 Claim Page 6 of 11

	1.1.	11. The Tree	de in Vehicle	
Year N/A	! !		A. Gross Amount of Trade In Allowance	5 N/A
Make N/A			B. Less Trade-In Payoff	- s <u>N/A</u>
Model N/A				= i\$0,00
<u> </u>				
<u> </u>			oss Capitalized Cost	
A Agreed upon value of the Vehicle:	s	60,233.55	Optional Products and Services:	
Other amounts included in the gross capital	ifized.cost:		N/A	. \$N/A
B. Taxes	\$	N/A	J. WA	s N/A
C. Title, license, and registration lees	·s	37:00	K. EXCESS WEAR & TEAR	s: 1,349.00
O. Lease acquisition lee	s	N/A	L LIQUID DIAMOND	5 1,095.00
E. Administration teo	8	N/A	M. N/A	SN/A
F. Prior credit or lease balance	\$	N/A	N. N/A	s N/A
G. DOCUMENTATION FEE	's	699.00	o, N/A	SN/A
H. NA	s	N/A:	P. Total Gross Capitalized Cost:	8 63,413.55
IFYOU DO N	OT MEET YOUR OBLI	GATIONS UND	ER THUS LEASE, WE MAY RETAKE THE VEHICLE	
13. Official Fees and Taxes. The total amount	ount you will pay for officia	l and license	16: Warranties: The Vehicle is subject to the manufact	mer's standard warranty, unless
less; registration, title, and taxes over the ten			this box is checked: 🗓	
your scheduled payments or assessed other	wise: \$ 2,884:48	(e). The lotal	Lift this box is checked, the Vehicle is subject to the following	ng express warranties:
lees and taxes you pay may be different than	this estimate based on ch	anges in the	N/A	
lax or lee rates and the value of the Vehicle v			N/A	
14. Lote Payments: For any payment not	received within10		N/A	
of the date it is due, you will pay a tate cha	urge of:_the lesser of \$	25 OF 5%	Warranty papers that are separate from this Lease's	
of the unpeld portion of	ine late payment.		The law gives you a warranty that the Vehicle confor Lease, THERE ARE NO OTHER EXPRESS WARRA	
			Except as prohibited by law, the following sentence a	
You will not have to pey'a late charge if it		elel sial ele	WARRANTIES INFLIED BY LAW, INCLUDING TH	E IMPLIED WARRANTIES
charge you owed for an earlier late paym	ent;		OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR ANY	PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
15. Returned Payments and Unpaid Fi			II we make a written warranty covering the Vetticle or	
relumed payment charge of \$00	or any check.	.instrument	Date we enter into a service contract covering the Ve affect any implied warranties (during the ferm of the	
or electronic lunds debit that is returned	unpaid for any reason	i, if the law	counter!	william waritating or payme
allows it. If you don't pay a fine, penalty.	toli, or parking ticket a	nd we elect		
to pay it, you will reimburse us for the amo	ount paid plus a \$	25.00		
Administrative Fee per incident, it the low	rallows it.			
	17. QP	TIONAL PROD	UCTS AND SERVICES	
You are not required to buy any of the	lollowing optional produ	icls and service	is to enter into the Loase. The term of any product of	service will be the Lesse
term; uness a different term is snown b	islow. If you gedide you below. A completed co.	wani io purcha ovolitie contra	so an optional product or service, review the terms of a will be given to you as soon as precicable. By initia	the contract that describe
that you want to buy the cotional are	ducts and pervioned	adhiated Make		
I wan you would be only the obtained big	repute and politicas it	IOICETCUL II UNG	cost shown below is not shown as part of the ite	mization of Amount Due
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6)	, it has been added to	the Gross Ca	cost shown below is not shown as part of the ite pitalized Cost (item 7A).	
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service	, it has been added to Coverage	the Gross Ca	cost shown below is not shown as part of the ite	Approvat
at Lease Signing or Delivery (liem 6) Optional Product or Service	Coverage	the Gross Ca	cost shown below]is not shown as part of the te pitalized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider	Approvat
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6)	, it has been added to	the Gross Ca	cost shown below is not shown as part of the ite pitalized Cost (item 7A).	Approvat Lessee Inijilats N/A
'at Lease Signing or Delivery (lem 6) Optional Product or Service 'N/A	Coverage	Price	cost shown bolowils notishown as part of the fle pitalized Cost (flem 7A). Name of Provider N/A	Approvat Lessee N/A Itessee
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service	Coverage	the Gross Ca	cost shown below]is not shown as part of the te pitalized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider	Approver Lessee N/A Lessee N/A Itessee N/A
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A	Coverage Coverage	Price 0.00	cost shown bolow) is notishown as part of the teplialized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A	Approver Lessee N/A Lessee N/A Itessee N/A Lessee N/A
at Lease Signing or Delivery (lem 6) Quitonal Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE	Coverage NA NA	0.00 0.00 1,349.00	cost shown bolow) is notishown as part of the tepitalized Cost (them 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR	Approver Lessee N/A Lessee N/A Lessee N/A Lessee N/A
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A	Coverage Coverage	Price 0.00	cost shown bolow) is notishown as part of the teplialized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee Initials N/A
at Lease Signing or Delivery (lem 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE	NA. NA. NA. NA. NA. NA. NA. NA.	0.00 0.00 1,349,60 1,095,00	cost shown bolow) is noticatiown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS.WEAR & TEAR ILIQUID DIAMOND	Approver Lessee N/A Lessee N/A Lessee N/A Lessee N/A Lessee N/A
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND	Rifes been added to Coverage N/A N/A N/A D//O 48 MONTHS 18 TYPES AND AM	0.00 0:00 1;349:00 1;095:00	cost shown bolow is noticinown as part of the teplialized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LUQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE	Approvot Lessée N/A Lessée N/A Lessée Intilots N/A Lessee Intilots Lessee Intilots
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR-CARE: L'IQUID DIAMOND You must maintain: Bodily Injury Cover	Litias been added to Coverage N/A	0.00 0.00 1.049.00 1.095.00 1.095.00 1.095.00	cost shown bolow is not shown as part of the tep plailized Cost (them 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE limits; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000	Approvot Lessée N/A Lessée N/A Lessée N/A Lessée Initials Lessee Initials
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain; Bodily Injury Cover	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A DIFO 48 MONTHS 18:TYPES AND AM age with S 100.000	0.00 0.00 1.049.00 1.095.00 1.095.00 Coverage with 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.	cost shown bolow is notishown as part of the teplialized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LIQUID DIAMOND GUIRED INSURANCE COVERAGE Imits; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 and maximum deductible of \$ 1,000	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials L
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain; Bodily Injury Cover	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A DIFO 48 MONTHS 18:TYPES AND AM age with S 100.000	0.00 0.00 1,349.00 1,095.00 10095.00 10095.00 Coverage with a	cost shown bolow is not shown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE limits; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 a maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 S ments described in this Leaso are in furce on the date.	Lessee N/A Lessee N/A Lessee Intitals Lessee I
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain: Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The Insurance provisions. You confirm that in	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	0.00 0.00 1,349.00 1,095.00 10095.00 10095.00 Coverage with a	cost shown bolow is not shown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE limits; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 a maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 S ments described in this Leaso are in furce on the date.	Lessee N/A Lessee N/A Lessee Intitals Lessee I
AL Lease: Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR: CARE LIQUID, DIAMOND You must maintain: Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The Insurance provisions, You confirm that in insurance Company, Name OWNERS IN Approx. 44there: 456: SIGH: ST STE 101	NA. NA. NA. NA. NA. 18.TYPES AND AM	0:00 0:00 1:349:00 1:095:00 60UNTS OF RE	cost shown bolow is not shown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LIQUID DIAMOND CULRED INSURANCE COVERAGE Imits: Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 as maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 s S ments described in this Leaso are in surce on the data	Lessee N/A Lessee N/A Lessee Intitals Lessee I
AL Lease: Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR: CARE LIQUID, DIAMOND You must maintain: Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The Insurance provisions, You confirm that in insurance Company, Name OWNERS IN Approx. 44there: 456: SIGH: ST STE 101	NA. NA. NA. NA. NA. 18.TYPES AND AM	the Gross Ca Prize 0.00 0.00 1,349,00 1,095,00 100NTS OF RE 715 300,000 Coverage with head the require	cost shown bolow is not shown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 74). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE limits; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 as maximum deductible of \$ 1000 as maximum	Lessee N/A Lessee N/A Lessee Intitals Lessee I
AL Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain: Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance provisions, You confirm that ir insurance Company, Name OWNERS IN Agency Address 456 Sight ST 5TE 101 Agency Address 456 Sight ST 5TE 101 Agency Address 456 Sight ST 5TE 101	NA. NA. NA. NA. NA. 18.TYPES AND AM	the Gross Ca Prize 0.00 0.00 1,349.00 1,095.00 1000 OF RE 75 300.000 Coverage with a work the require	cost shown bolowils notishown as part of the teplatized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR ILIQUID DIAMOND COURRED INSURANCE COVERAGE Imits; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 a maximum deducible of \$ 1000 . S ments described in this Leaso are in surce; on the dat Insurance Agency, Name OWNERS INSURANCE: CC Agency Phone Number (859)253-6570 Policy Number \$128074000	Lessee N/A Lessee N/A Lessee Intitals Lessee I
At Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain; Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance Company Name OWNERS IN Agency Address 456 SIGH ST STE 101 Agent's Name LEXINGTON, INSI AGENC Deducibles: Collision \$500.00 Deducibles: Collision \$500.00	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A D/O 48 MONTHS 18:TYPES AND AM age with \$ 100.000 all ant/Comprehensive surrance policies that an isurrance policies (that an isurrance p	othe Gross Ca Prize 0.00 0.00 1,349.00 1,095.00 60UNTS OF RE 7/5, 300,000 Coverage with require	cost shown bolowils notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR ILIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE ILIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE ILIQUID DIAMOND Simplify Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 s maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 s S ments described in this Leaso are in function in the dat linsurance Agency, Name OWNERS INSURANCE: CO Agency, Phone Number (659)253-6570 Policy Number 5126074000 Comprehensive \$ 50.00	Lessee N/A Lessee N/A Lessee Intitals Lessee I
At Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain; Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance Company Name OWNERS IN Agency Address 456 SIGH ST STE 101 Agent's Name LEXINGTON, INSI AGENC Deducibles: Collision \$500.00 Deducibles: Collision \$500.00	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A D/O 48 MONTHS 18:TYPES AND AM age with \$ 100.000 all ant/Comprehensive surrance policies that an isurrance policies (that an isurrance p	othe Gross Ca Prize 0.00 0.00 1,349.00 1,095.00 60UNTS OF RE 7/5, 300,000 Coverage with a vect the require	cost shown bolowils notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR ILIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE ILIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE ILIQUID DIAMOND Simplify Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 s maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 s S ments described in this Leaso are in function in the dat linsurance Agency, Name OWNERS INSURANCE: CO Agency, Phone Number (659)253-6570 Policy Number 5126074000 Comprehensive \$ 50.00	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee N/A Lessee Initials Lessey Initials Lessey Initials Lossey Initials / \$ 500,000 Irmits or see Item 23(a) for additional coll this Lease as follows:
At Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain; Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance Company Name OWNERS IN Agency Address 456 SIGH ST STE 101 Agent's Name LEXINGTON, INSI AGENC Deducibles: Collision \$500.00 Deducibles: Collision \$500.00	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A D/O 48 MONTHS 18:TYPES AND AM age with \$ 100.000 all ant/Comprehensive surrance policies that an isurrance policies (that an isurrance p	othe Gross Ca Prize 0.00 0.00 1,349.00 1,095.00 60UNTS OF RE 7/5, 300,000 Coverage with a vect the require	cost shown bolowils notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR ILIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE ILIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE ILIQUID DIAMOND Simplify Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 s maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 s S ments described in this Leaso are in function in the dat linsurance Agency, Name OWNERS INSURANCE: CO Agency, Phone Number (659)253-6570 Policy Number 5126074000 Comprehensive \$ 50.00	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain: Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance provisions. You confirm that in insurance Company Name OWNERS IN Agency Address: 456 SIGH: ST STE 101 Agency Address: 500.00 19. SCHEDULED LEASE. A This Lease is scheduled to end on a date this Lease is this 28th, 300, for 31st of the n immediately lollowing the date of lifts Lease. In the lease term (lorn) (18th) for (2)	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	the Gross Ca Prize 0.00 0.00 1,349.00 1,095.00 1,095.00 60UNTS OF RE 75, 300.000 Coverage with a require 07	cost shown bolowils notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR ILIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE ILIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE ILIQUID DIAMOND Simplify Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 s maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 s S ments described in this Leaso are in function in the dat linsurance Agency, Name OWNERS INSURANCE: CO Agency, Phone Number (659)253-6570 Policy Number 5126074000 Comprehensive \$ 50.00	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
A Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain: Bodily Injury Cover combined single timit Collision, Fire, The insurance provisions, You confirm that in insurance company, Name OWNERS IN Agency Address: 456 SIGH ST STE 101 Agency Address: 456 SI	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	the Gross Ca Prize 0.00 0.00 1,349.00 1,095.00 1,095.00 60UNTS OF RE 75, 300.000 Coverage with a require 07	cost shown bolowise notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (term 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR ILIQUID DIAMOND COURRED INSURANCE COVERAGE limits; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 a maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 S ments described in this Lease are in turce on the dat lineurance Agency, Name OWNERS INSURANCE: CC Agency, Phone Number (859)253-6570 Policy Number 5128074000 Comprehensive \$ 500.00 ROUTHS Lease CAN BE C THIS Lease CAN BE C Ang contains the entire agreement between you have changes are the total case must be in writing and both you changes are the countries.	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
A Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain: Bodily Injury Cover combined single timit Collision, Fire, The insurance provisions, You'confirm that, Insurance Company, Name OWNERS II Agent's Name LEXINGTON, INSTACEN Deducibles: Collision \$500.00 19. SCHEDULED LEASE. A This Lease is the 28th, 30th, or 31st oil the nimenessisty Delevis products of the collisions of th	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A D/ 0 48 MONTHS 18:TYPES AND AM age with S 100,000 aft anti/Confprehensive surrance policies that a surrance	the Gross Ca Prize 0.00 0.00 1,349.00 1,095.00 1,095.00 60UNTS OF RE 75, 300.000 Coverage with a require 07	cost shown bolow is notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 74). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LIQUID DIAMOND GUIRED INSURANCE COVERAGE LIMITS Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 as maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 as maximum deductibl	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
at Lease: Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Ogtional Product or Service N/A N/A N/A WEAR: CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain: Bodily Injury Cover combined single timit Collision, Fire, The Insurance provisions, You confirm that In Agency Address: 458 SIGH ST STE 101 Agency Address: 458 SIGH ST ST ST STE 101 Agency Address: 458 SIGH ST	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	the Gross Ca Prize 0.00 0.00 1,349.00 1,095.00 1,095.00 60UNTS OF RE 75, 300.000 Coverage with a require 07	cost shown bolowise notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (term 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR ILIQUID DIAMOND COURRED INSURANCE COVERAGE limits; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 a maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 S ments described in this Lease are in turce on the dat lineurance Agency, Name OWNERS INSURANCE: CC Agency, Phone Number (859)253-6570 Policy Number 5128074000 Comprehensive \$ 500.00 ROUTHS Lease CAN BE C THIS Lease CAN BE C Ang contains the entire agreement between you have changes are the total case must be in writing and both you changes are the countries.	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain; Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance provisions, You confirm that in insurance Company, Name OWNERS IN Agency Address 456 SIGH: ST STE 101 Agency Address 150 SIGH: ST STE 101 Agency Address 150 SIGH: ST STE 101 Agency Address 150 SIGH: ST STE 101 Jan Liese is sthe plain of the 101 Immediately Ioliowing the date of this terminis in the lease term (liem 15) John of 31st of the morth, stiart with the date B. The scheduled lease term is 48 NOTICE: ALL PAGES OF THIS I SASE	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	othe Gross Ca Prize 0.00 0:00 1:349:00 1:095:00 1:095:00 1:095:00 0:00 Coverage with reduire 0:00 0:00 0:00 0:00 0:00 0:00 0:00 0:	cost shown bolow is notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 74). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LIQUID DIAMOND GUIRED INSURANCE COVERAGE LIMITS Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 as maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 as maximum deductibl	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain: Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance provisions, You confirm that in insurance Company, Name OWNERS IN Agency Address 456 SIGH: ST STE 101 Agency Address 150 SIGH: ST STE 101 Agency Address 150 SIGH: ST STE 101 Agency Address 150 SIGH: ST STE 101 B. ST STE 101 B. ST STE 101 B. The scheduled lease item (Item 16 B. The scheduled lease item Is. 48 NOTICE: ALL PAGES OF THIS LEASE, CONDITIONS ON ALL PAGES ARE PAI	IL fias been added to Coverage N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/	the Gross Ca Prize 0.00 1,349:00 1,095:00 1,095:00 60UNTS OF RE 7's 300:000 Coverage with a require 07 M (i) If the date of the property of the month, the number of the north of the north of the north of the orth of the north	cost shown bolowise notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR ILIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE Illinits; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 s ments described in this Leaso are in function in the dat lineurance Agency, Name OWNERS INSURANCE CO Agency. Phone Number (859)253-6570 Folicy Number 5128074000 Comprehensive \$ 50.00 Tols Lease contains the entire agreement between you almy change to the Leaso must be in writing and both you change a rainbinding. Lassee Signs X SERES BUSTON NA CO-Leussee Signs X CO-Leussee Sign	Approvot Lessée N/A Lessée Intitals L
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Ogitional Product or Service N/A N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain: Bodily Injury Cover combined single timit Collision, Fire, The insurance Company Name OWNERS IN Agency Address 456 SIGH ST STE 101 Agent's Name LEXINGTON, INST AGENC Deducibles: Collision \$ 500.00 19. SCHEDULED LEASE. A This Lease is the 28th, 500, 50 31et of the nimediately following the date of this transmitted in the lease term (Item 16) of 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	O.00 1:349:00 1:095:00	cost shown bolowise notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS.WEAR & TEAR ILIQUID DIAMOND GUIRED INSURANCE: COVERAGE Imits; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 as maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 . S maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 . S a maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 .	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
A Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE: LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain: Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance provisions. You confirm that in insurance Company, Name OWNERS IN Agency Address 456 SIGH ST STE 101 B. The Lease is the 281 ST STE 101 B. The scheduled lease Item Is 46 NOTICE: ALL PAGES OF THIS LEASE, CONDITIONS ON ALL PAGES ARE, PAI Agreement to Arbitrate: By signing beta binding arbitralign and not by a courtract	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	O.00 1:349:00 1:095:00	cost shown bolowise notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR ILIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE Illinits; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 s ments described in this Leaso are in function in the dat lineurance Agency, Name OWNERS INSURANCE CO Agency. Phone Number (859)253-6570 Folicy Number 5128074000 Comprehensive \$ 50.00 Tols Lease contains the entire agreement between you almy change to the Leaso must be in writing and both you change a rainbinding. Lassee Signs X SERES BUSTON NA CO-Leussee Signs X CO-Leussee Sign	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain; Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance Company Name OWNERS IN Agency Address 456 SIGH; ST STE 101 Agency Address 150 SIGH; ST STE 101 Agency Address 150 SIGH; ST STE 101 Agency Address 150 SIGH; ST STE 101 Agency Address 150 SIGH; ST STE 101 Agraement to Arbitrate: By sighing bet binding aretitalign and not by a court act to GMF Arbitration Opt Out at	It has been added to Coverage N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A D / D 48 MONTHS 18 TYPES AND AM age with \$ 100.000 all anti-Comprehensive surrance policies that a susuance policies that a susuance collection of the comprehensive surrance policies that a susuance collection of the collection surrance policies that a susuance collection of the collection surrance policies that a susuance collection of the collection surrance policies that a susuance collection of the collection surrance policies that a susuance collection of the collection surrance policies that a surrance collection of the collection surrance collection of the collection surrance collection of the collection of the collection of the collection surrance collection of the collection	othe Gross Ca Prize 0.00 1,349.00 1,095.00 1,095.00 60UNTS OF RE 7's 300,000 Coverage with a require 07 M. It is the cale of lay of the month. Its number of lay of the month is not the 29th, o lorward by the	cost shown bolowise noticinown as part of the tep platitized Cost (term 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS.WEAR & TEAR ILIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE ILIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE ILIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE ILIQUID DIAMOND Simenis described in this Leaso are in function into data insurance Agency, Name OWNERS INSURANCE: CO Agency, Phone Number (859)253-6570 Policy Number Sound State of the Cost of the Cos	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
AL Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE: LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain: Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance Company Name OWNERS IN Agency Address 456 SIGH ST STE 101 By	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	othe Gross Ca Prize 0.00 1,349:00 1,095	cost shown bolowise notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE LIMITS; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 as maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 s as maximum ded	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain; Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance Company Name OWNERS IN Agency Address 456 SIGH; ST STE 101 Agency Address 150 SIGH; ST STE 101 Agency Address 150 SIGH; ST STE 101 Agency Address 150 SIGH; ST STE 101 Agency Address 150 SIGH; ST STE 101 Agraement to Arbitrate: By sighing bet binding aretitalign and not by a court act to GMF Arbitration Opt Out at	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	othe Gross Ca Prize 0.00 1,349:00 1,095	cost shown bolowise noticinown as part of the tep platitized Cost (term 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS.WEAR & TEAR ILIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE ILIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE ILIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE ILIQUID DIAMOND Simenis described in this Leaso are in function into data insurance Agency, Name OWNERS INSURANCE: CO Agency, Phone Number (859)253-6570 Policy Number Sound State of the Cost of the Cos	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
AL Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE: LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain: Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance Company Name OWNERS IN Agency Address 456 SIGH ST STE 101 By	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	othe Gross Ca Prize 0.00 1,349:00 1,095	cost shown bolowise notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE LIMITS; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 as maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 s as maximum ded	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain; Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance provisions, You confirm that, in Agency Address 456 SIGH ST STE 101 Agents Name LEXINGTON, INS AGEN Deducibles: Collision \$ 500.00 19. SCHEDULED LEASE: A This Libers is the 28th, 50th, or 31st of the in- immediately following the date of fills Lea ments in the lease Istin (Item 198); or (2) 30th, or 31st of the month, sist, with the da- number of months in the lease ferm (Item 198). B. The scheduled lease item (Item 198); or (2) NOTICE: ALL PAGES OF THIS LEASE, CONDITIONS ON ALL PAGES ARE, PAI Agreement to Arbitrate: By signing bet binding arbitration Opt Out at See the Arbitration Opt Out at	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	othe Gross Ca Prize 0.00 1,349:00 1,095	cost shown bolowise notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE LIMITS; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 as maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 s as maximum ded	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain; Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance provisions, You confirm that, in Agency Address 456 SIGH ST STE 101 Agents Name LEXINGTON, INS AGEN Deducibles: Collision \$ 500.00 19. SCHEDULED LEASE: A This Libers is the 28th, 50th, or 31st of the in- immediately following the date of fills Lea ments in the lease Istin (Item 198); or (2) 30th, or 31st of the month, sist, with the da- number of months in the lease ferm (Item 198). B. The scheduled lease item (Item 198); or (2) NOTICE: ALL PAGES OF THIS LEASE, CONDITIONS ON ALL PAGES ARE, PAI Agreement to Arbitrate: By signing bet binding arbitration Opt Out at See the Arbitration Opt Out at	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	othe Gross Ca Prize 0.00 1,349:00 1,095	cost shown bolowise notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE LIMITS; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 as maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 s as maximum ded	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain; Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance provisions, You confirm that, in Agency Address 456 SIGH ST STE 101 Agents Name LEXINGTON, INS AGEN Deducibles: Collision \$ 500.00 19. SCHEDULED LEASE: A This Libers is the 28th, 50th, or 31st of the in- immediately following the date of fills Lea ments in the lease Istin (Item 198); or (2) 30th, or 31st of the month, sist, with the da- number of months in the lease ferm (Item 198). B. The scheduled lease item (Item 198); or (2) NOTICE: ALL PAGES OF THIS LEASE, CONDITIONS ON ALL PAGES ARE, PAI Agreement to Arbitrate: By signing bet binding arbitration Opt Out at See the Arbitration Opt Out at	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	othe Gross Ca Prize 0.00 1,349:00 1,095	cost shown bolowise notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE LIMITS; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 as maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 s as maximum ded	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain; Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance provisions, You confirm that, in Agency Address 456 SIGH ST STE 101 Agents Name LEXINGTON, INS AGEN Deducibles: Collision \$ 500.00 19. SCHEDULED LEASE: A This Libers is the 28th, 50th, or 31st of the in- immediately following the date of fills Lea ments in the lease Istin (Item 198); or (2) 30th, or 31st of the month, sist, with the da- number of months in the lease ferm (Item 198). B. The scheduled lease item (Item 198); or (2) NOTICE: ALL PAGES OF THIS LEASE, CONDITIONS ON ALL PAGES ARE, PAI Agreement to Arbitrate: By signing bet binding arbitration Opt Out at See the Arbitration Opt Out at	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	othe Gross Ca Prize 0.00 1,349:00 1,095	cost shown bolowise notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE LIMITS; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 as maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 s as maximum ded	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
AL Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE: LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain: Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance Company Name OWNERS IN Agency Address 456 SIGH ST STE 101 By	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	othe Gross Ca Prize 0.00 1,349:00 1,095	cost shown bolowise notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE LIMITS; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 as maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 s as maximum ded	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I
at Lease Signing or Delivery (Item 6) Optional Product or Service N/A N/A WEAR CARE LIQUID DIAMOND You must maintain; Bodily Injury Cover combined single limit Collision, Fire, The insurance provisions, You confirm that, in Agency Address 456 SIGH ST STE 101 Agents Name LEXINGTON, INS AGEN Deducibles: Collision \$ 500.00 19. SCHEDULED LEASE: A This Libers is the 28th, 50th, or 31st of the in- immediately following the date of fills Lea ments in the lease Istin (Item 198); or (2) 30th, or 31st of the month, sist, with the da- number of months in the lease ferm (Item 198). B. The scheduled lease item (Item 198); or (2) NOTICE: ALL PAGES OF THIS LEASE, CONDITIONS ON ALL PAGES ARE, PAI Agreement to Arbitrate: By signing bet binding arbitration Opt Out at See the Arbitration Opt Out at	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	othe Gross Ca Prize 0.00 1,349:00 1,095	cost shown bolowise notishown as part of the tep platized Cost (tem 7A). Name of Provider N/A N/A EXCESS WEAR & TEAR LIQUID DIAMOND COURED INSURANCE COVERAGE LIMITS; Property Damage Coverage with \$ 50,000 as maximum deductible of \$ 1,000 s as maximum ded	Approvot Lessee N/A Lessee Initials N/A Lessee I

Case 2556863 Hors Claim 124-1 File de 0602322525 De Sott Mach 07022/25 ntt 4:50 Page 70 f 11 Docusion Envelope ID: 01/18A6BE-0EF8-4D7A-9中指列 1976年 10:01/18A6BE-0EF8-4D7A-9中指列 1976年 10:01/18ABB-0EF8-4D7A-9中指列 1976年 10:01/18ABB-0EF8-4D7A-9中和 1976年 10:01/18ABB-0EF8-4D7A-9中和 1976年 10:01/18ABB-0EF8-4D7A-9中和 1976年 10:01/18ABB-0EF8-4D7A-9中和 1976年 10:01/18ABB-0EF8-4D7A-9中和 1976年 10:01/18ABB-0EF8-4D7A-9-18ABB-0EF8-4D7A-9-18ABB-0EF8-4D7A-9-18ABB-0EF8-4D7A-9-18ABB-0EF8-4D7A-9-18ABB-0EF8-4D7A-9-18ABB-0EF8-4D

NOTICE TO THE LESSEE; DO NOT SIGN THIS LEASE BEFORE YOU READ IT OR IN BLANK, YOU ARE ENTITLED TO, A COPY OF THIS LEASE WHEN YOU SIGN IT KEEP IT TO PROTECT YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS.

PROTECT YOUR LEGAL MIGHTS.

YOU AGREE TO THE TEMPS OF THIS LEASE, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE YOU HAVE EXAMINED THE VEHICLE, THAT THE VEHICLE IS EQUIPPED AS YOU WANT, AND
THAT IT IS IN GOOD CONDITION, YOU ACCEPT THE VEHICLE FOR ALL PURPOSES OF THE LEASE, YOU UNDERSTAND THAT YOU HAVE NO OWNERSHIP RIGHTS.
IN THE VEHICLE UNLIESS YOU EXPROSES YOUR OPTION TO PURCHASE THE VEHICLE, YOU CONFIRM THAT BEFORE YOU SIGNED THIS LEASE, WE GAVE! IT TO!
YOU, AND YOU WERE! FREE TO TAKE!! AND REVIEW IT! YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU READ ALL PAGES OF THIS LEASE, INCLUDING THE ARBITRATION!
"PROVISION ON PAGES OF THIS LEASE (ITEM 24), BEFORE SIGNING BELOW, YOU CONFIRM THAT YOU RECEIVED A COMPLETELY FILLED IN COPY WHEN YOU
COMED THE PLASE. SIGNED THIS LEASE.

		,	LESSEE	SIGNATURES		-	
Lessee Signature	N/A	Oate	N/A	Co-Lessee Signature	N/A	Date	N/A
Type/Print Lossee Name	N/A	<u>i</u>		Type/Print Co-Lossee Name		N/A	
		COM	VERCIAL L	ESSEE SIGNATURE			
Commercial Lessee	LEXIN	GTON BI	UE, INC.	Date	10/05/2024 By	member	
Type/Print Name		į		vpe/Print Title	N/A		

21. DEFAULT, REPOSSESSION AND OTHER REMEDIES

DEFAULT, REPOSSESSION AND OTHER REMEDIES

I large at this believe access, you will be in detail under this Lerise; "You do not pay any payment on its scheduled due date under this Leasu(or," it antiewn resident within it days at the exceeded due date). "You do not pay any other present this under this Leasu within every at that you pay it." You provide any table or intellecting information in inany Leasu application; "You fall to maintain regulated insurance;" You they possession of the Vertice is provided any table or intellection; "You fall to maintain regulated insurance;" You they possession of the Vertice is the subject of indirect or of the vertice is the subject of indirect or of the vertice in the control of indirection of the vertice is the subject of indirection of the vertice of indirection of

obspation funder, this Lesser. - Your do anything the law says is a jet form. If you are in dalated, after providing any incline and waiting any time the law requires: we may do any, of the following: - End this Lesse and require you to pay the amount due of early termination: - Talks any action we believe is required to protect jur interest in the Verhide (for example butying inswarce) and our action will not give your delay!. - Add any amounts we spend eating tities activity in your Lesse obtigation and change rein on the amount access of a long line and the Verhide has an electronic locating device, use it to indicate Verhide: - Cancel any optimal products and services included with this Lesse and apply any returned to your Lesse obtigations you have interest included with this Lesse and apply any returned to your less obtigations for your interest included with this Lesse and apply any returned to your Lesse obtigations. I have represented a such products and services to pay us any refund or credit due on early compatibility. - Takes (repressess) the Verhide whatevier we little it and enter any property works any other remedy the law gives us.

- Pulsas any other remedy the law gives us.
We will exercise our digits without basich of the peace; at reasonable times and places. In a reasonable way, as the law stows, the may use the ligence places on the Vehicle to move it to a storage place; their representations the winds, we would had differed any rights you may have under this Leaks, subject to any right to their gives your loans the different or recover the Vehicle. We may take and store any personal tients their set is the Vehicle. It you do not set for those than back, we have places of their as he law allows. Unless you lide us within vive business days of any personal property you, dain wist in the Vehicle when it was represented as the property you will pay our reasonable expanses of taking those actions as the law allows. These experts may include expenses of taking those actions as the law allows. These experts may include expenses of taking those actions as the law allows. These experts may include expenses of taking those actions as the law allows. These experts are may include expenses of taking those actions as the law allows. These experts will not pay any allow and Ohio residents will not pay any alloway these.

22. EARLY TERMINATION LIABILITY

When the Lease Can End Early. You may reminate fend) the Lease early by rounting the Volido to us and paying us your early termination liability (see below) when we ask for it.

We may and the Lease early it you are in default; the Wortsle is destroyed or namaged beyond recall; folking in test (a "Tolai Least); or you die and there is no surviving leaster. If we end the Lease, you must return the Vohicle to the place we dosignate and pay us the early termination lightly [see below) whom we act for it!

Early Terminotion Liability. We wit agure your early termination flability so follows:

y reminioun caumy, we will apply our servy eminioun adomy to money.

Manthly Perpont Lease, You will do se be amount; and, by which the Adjusted Lease Balance (see, definition) exceeds the Vehicle's Fair Market Wholscale Value (see definition) at termination; it this amount is more total of the lookwing amounts; "To will in your look by "the look" of the Solowing amounts: "To will in your look such solowing amounts of the will in your look such as a second west charge (see long to raw mass in excess west charge (see longs for any mass in excess cit the jeen when all leage during, the school Lease form at the rate per mile shown in tem 8.

Schredund Lease term at the fate per hise growing in term at Single Payment Lease. The base Scheduled Payment (Item 70) paid at lease signing premayer the depredation and enry emontand amounts (Item 72) and the reant church (Item 72). After Vehicle's Far Markel Whitesals Vehue at letermation (see definition), e-check the Adjuncted Lease Balance (see definition), vie will give you a credit for the access up to the amount of the Unusued Base Scheduled Payment (see definition). If the Adjuncted Lease Balance excreeds the Vehicle's Fally/Markel "Wholesals Value" at termination, you will over the exciss; up to the total of the (opening amounts) of access woar ordrug (see little 20(10)); and An always an heige change for any rules in excess of the permitted militage during the scheduled bease turn at the role per halls shown in term. excess of the permit shown in liam 8.

In addition to the amounts described above, you will also owe us the tiem 4A Disposition Fee unless the lee is waved under item 23(i) this the Additional Amounts Due and we will apply the Additional Credits to the amount you owe (see illem 23(e)).

Definition of Adjusted Lease Balance:

Monthly Payment Lesso. The Adjusted Case Belance:

Monthly Payment Lesso. The Adjusted Case Belance equals the difference between:

[1] The learn 7C Adjusted Capitalisted Cost: and (2) all dependation and amorized ornions in this base scheduled payments that like the bearing time. Each time 71 Base Scheduled Payment circles for a cert of the proportion and or portion intended to depretation; and any amorized ornaums. Although the amount of pror then 71 Base Scheduled Payment does lot charge. (different portions of each Base Scheduled Payment are allocated to charge; different portions of each Base Scheduled Payment are allocated to control and order and order and any amortized amounts. The portion of a Base Scheduled Payment United Payment United Payment united the depretation and any amorbized amounts is eight to the Base Scheduled Payment United the Constant Victor Method: The rent charge for and scheduled period is abunded the Constant Victor Method: The rent charge for a scheduled period is Basinas; Subject to Part Divinge as it decrins dring the Lesso brin. All pay given time during the Lesso the Constant Victor Method: The critical total implicit in the Lasso through the subject to Payment principles and the Constant Victor Method. The origin to Lesso brin. All pay given time during the Lesso thin. All pay given time during the Lesso the Constant Victor Method in the critical payment of the Constant Victor Adjusted Constant and the sum of (i) all depreciation and amortized amounts accorded during the previous periods, and (ii) and depreciation and amortized amounts accorded during the previous periods, and (ii) and depreciation and amortized amounts accorded during the previous periods, and (ii) and depreciation and amortized amounts accorded during the previous periods, and (ii) and depreciation and amortized amounts accorded during the previous periods, and (iii) and period and the assumption that we will acceler upon scheduled entanged to the Constant Victor of Advised Casso goes to its Adlatem.

Singl

on hote stated due dates and that the Lesse goes to its Mairem.

Single Payment Lesses. The Adjusted Loss of Balance at this beginning of the Losse equals; (f) The Nam 7C Adjusted Capitalized Cost indicus (f) the Itom 71 Base Scheduled Paymont. All the beginning of mach month, the Adjusted Losse Balance interesses by the and charge for that month. You go the Constant field Mainton to figure the rant charge for said month, Under the "Constant field Melled" in Ingerted charge for each inputity period is search of in Advance by multiplying the constant rate implied in this Lisse limbs the Balance Subject of inventor purposes and increases during the Lesse lumi, Atlang your time during the Lesse lumi, Atlang your Maintenant Constant for the Constant fine Constant the Constant fine Constant fin

Oefinition of Fair Market Wholesale Value: Unless you energies your independent appraisal right (see below), the Fair Market Wholesale Value of the Vehicle is: - the price we receive for the Verticle at disposition: "the highest offer we receive for disposition of the Vehicle: The amount you and we agree in writing; or the wholesale fair market value of the

Your independent Apparatal Right: To the extent your carly terminotion liability taxes into account the value of the Ventide at termination, you may get a prilosoconia doparatal of the Ventide's fair market wholesafe value. If you do so within a reasonable time, we will use the appraised value as the Fair Market Wholesafe Value. The appraiser must be an independent third pany? You am warmust agree on the appraiser, thui must pay for any appraisal. The appraisal will be brinding:

23. OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

(a) Insurance. For the duration of the Lease, izem, and unit-you return the Valicia, you agree to mainfain the amounts and types of primary insurance as indicated in team 18 on page 2 of this Lease in your name. Insurance has been as the duration of the proof of NOTICE: PHYSICAL DAMAGE OR LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR BODILY MJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE TO OTHERS IS NOT INCLUDED IN

Case 25.56863 years Claim 124-1 File ile 06027322525 Describite in 007022/125/114:50.0049e 80 es 1.1 Docusign Envelope ID: 0118A6BE-0EF8-4D7A-9781546 F997666 for Claim Page 8 of 11 Page 8 of 11

(b) Total Loss of Vehicle: If the Vehicle is a Total Loss (as described in the second generated of Item 22, Early Termination Lipidity) during the Lease term, we may at our option agree in willing to continue this Lease and provide you wish a substitute vehicle. If you and we do not agree in continue this Lease with a substitute vehicle, we will port the Lease only as described in Item 22 Early Termination Liability, and you will only see the amounts described in Item 22 Early Termination Liability, and you will only see the amounts described in Item 25 Early Termination Liability, and you will only see the amounts described in Item 250 in Early 150 in Item 250 in Early 150 in Item 250 in Item

ll wa receive à settlement unider au insurance policy that cheighte with the requirements of this Lease (see litams 18 and 23(w)), you have gap protoction, which means:

Lesse (son, tams 18 and 23(4)), you have gop protocoon, which means:

Menthly Paymert Lesse: We will, peduct the protocot of any inductive we receive from
Carcelling optional insurance, mainterience, service, or other contracts included in this
Lesse (from the Adjusted Lesno Boliance, isservice, or other contracts included in this
Lesse (from the Adjusted Lesno Boliance, isservice), to compute a net lesse balance. It will be Not Lesse Balance is given than the insurance
serforment we receive, you will gove the access up to the stim of the following: (i) the
around it amy, by which you're proviating defaulted neurced 45, 1000 be the insurance
self-ensel we receive, you will gove the access up to the stim of the following: (ii) the
Widthed used to compute the insurance self-ensel we received up to past due premium
or the condition of the Vehicle before the Total Loss portured.

If the insurance settlement we receive is more than the Net Leane-Balance; you will receive a credit for any excess.

Single Payment Lesses. You will receive a profit for the United Base Scheduled Polyment (see Pern, 22). We will deduct the amount of phy returners we receive from carcelling optional returners. malifetament service, or other contracts included in the Lesses from the sum of the Adjusted Lesse Balance (see left less) and the United Base Scheduler Payment to compute a net lesses balance (the [No] Losse Balance). If the insurance selliment we present a net lesse balance the [No] Losse Balance, you will also receive a credit for the excess.

if the Net Lease Balance is more than the insurance settlengent we receive, you will owe the excess up to the coma this latitiowing. (I) the expount, it aim, by which your insulance deducable exceeds 31,000 for the insulance settlement like receive; and (iii) the total amount of any deductions from the value of the Vehicle legal to compute the insurance estitlement we receive due to past due premiums or the condition of the Vehicle before the Total Loss account. the Total Loss occurred.

the Total Loss occurred.

If we do not include a sittlement under un incurance policy that complies with the requirements of this Lease (see leave; 18 and 23(a)), you will over us; (i) the Actual Cash Valva of the Vehicle (see definition below); must (i) any part (i) our insurance deductible that you pay as; minus (8) any part (in the state of the part (in the state of part (in the state of part (in the state of part) and the receive from your insurance gampay; minus (19) and part (in the state of part (in the state of part) and the state of part (in the state of part) and the state of part (in the part (in the state of part (in the state of part (in the preceding sentence is less than zero; we will give you a regist for the amount (in the state of part (in the state of part (in the preceding sentence is less than zero; we will give you a regist for the Additional Cast (in the state of part (in the state of the state of

- use Tem 20(a)). You will versive a credit for the Additional Chattle only an discribed in thisItem 23(b).

 Berifultion of Action Cash Value of the (Whitcle) The Action Cash Value of the Vehicle is:
 (i) the relativation of the Vehicle on the date of the Total Loss as listed in a recognized anather of regional guidatook for used vehicles with in deputings to providing a cyline actions or depoting the providing and the control of regional guidatook for used vehicles with the deputings to providing a cyline actions of the Vehicle of the Vehic
- Socurity Opposit. If you prid a security deposit into many many particles the security all follows the property of the security deposit into property in the property of the p
- the sounty deposit will accrue on be paid to you.

 (e) Option to Purchase Vehiclei. You have the option to buy the Vehicle at any time from a party designated by us. If you do, you agree to re-register and ri-tillio the Vehicle in your name no later than 30 days from the time you purchase it. If you tail to do as, we reserve the right to check the registration. Believe the Scheduled Lease Fire (time 194), the gifter will be the Adjusted Lease Fire (time 194) by the Adjusted Lease Fire Price will be the Market Case Balance (see Item 22) bytes the Item 19A). In place will be the Item 19A. Purchase Price Adjusted Lease End (time 19A), the price will be the Item 19A. Purchase Price Adjusted to the Item 19A. The Scheduled Lease End (time 19A), the price will be the Item 19A. Purchase Price Adjusted to the your way to prove the Adjusted Amounts Oue and we will apply the Additional Credits to the genount you one [see Item 25(6)].
- apply ne roductor understand to the ground you one (see leaft 24(1)).

 Ratium of ithis Vehicle. It you do not exercise your purchase option, you will return the Vehicle to us at a GM decidentip or other place we designate, or the Vehicle to us at a place other than a GM deciletiply or other place we designate, you will pay, a charge of SP for impropely returning the Vehicle, thus agree to make the Vehicle architecture producest. When you return the Vehicle, wo make the vehicle architecture producest. When you return the Vehicle, wo make the second-odd decident of decidence, statement if you keep the Vehicle site, the Schaduled case Field (film 18), unless you naturn it within any grace, particle we offer you will pay us at the beginning of each month for any part of a month you keep site Vehicle, as amount operation.
 - . For a monthly payment leasn, the Item 7M Total Scheduled Payment.
 - För, a skigle payment losse. The item 7½ Total Scheduled Paymont divided by the number of months in the Lease Tenn (Item 198).

- Your payment doors on incomity out to feep the Vehicle circless you get our permission in advances. Upon return of the Vehicle or or after the Schadukert I wave End (Hen 10), you will also bely us the total of the following amounts: The hem 4A Disposition Fee unless this fee Is worked under Hem 20(1): You recease thistogue this great on any or like in excises of the permitted midrage during the scheduled Learnation. At the rate por mile shown in flora 6: on excises wear drange (Hem 22(6); The Additional Amounts Dur (see Item 23(s)). We will apply this Additional Cordits to the amount you over (see Item 23(s)).
- will be provided to us at the end of the Lease.

 Registration, Parking Tickets, Tolls and Taylos. You must keep the Vehicle currently, registered You must pay oil parking tickets, tolls and traffic fires relating to the Vehicle. If you do not pay such tickets, tolls and fines, we may do no for you, and you will pay us upon domand. We may add the amount to what you were us if you do not pay us when we make demand. You must pay when due or preinfourse, or if we pay for you, all government charges, fees and fines whether assessed on you us, or the Vehicle, You will not have to pay our unload of the pay our fines and fines at the development of the pay our fines and fines at the development of the pay our fines and fines to predict a when due or reflections us it whey pay hom? You must pay personal property, lease, and valuemy, selles, use or standar laces, and fines to develop when they or instruction and property that the case for have any blief during or after the Case form, and whether you are billied for, linem by the government or whether we pay them and bill you for them or include the amount of such taxes as paid of your scheduled payment. We may change your scheduled payment if taxes change, if you don't pay a fine penalty, the dor pay pay to your the pay of your scheduled payment. We may change your scheduled payment if taxes change, if you don't pay a fine penalty to the tam 15 Administrative Fee. When this Lease and surpey or or, claims: You have the current would be or three this we ask you to do so.
- unbilled less or large silves ask you to fo so.

 Use of the Vehicle: You will keep the Vehicle bus from any lone or, claims. You have the sky ollows, and are responsible for the Vehicle's damage or disstruction. You will not: "Use the Vehicle diagrap, improperly such as for rowing that exceeds the monufacturer's towing recommendations, of for thirds." Without our prior winther consent, other or install organization had makes the Vehicle conselle or unawful to operate: Use the Vehicle in amandor that your insurance policy prohibits or in a way that produces unustably high depreciation," allow uniforced of where to drive the Vehicle or the Wehicle for more flean 50 days coulded be state where you originally registated the Vehicle without our prior within permission. "Take it which could be full the Care and that do not exceed 30 days." Change the Vehicle without our, written consent, you will not let anyonic deside of any of thisse things.
- Indemntication. Ye are not responsible for any injuries, demages, expenses or claims, including claims for alterney fees or under the strict liability decisine, caused by the instruction, coordillon, or operation of use of the Vehicle. You agree to indemntly and had us (and our assigness, successors, agents, and insurers) that miles for all such injuries; demages, expenses and claims.
- Assignment of Returned Prendums and Other Amounts. You assign to us any uncomed relutined prendums or charges or lother amounts relating to insurance or any optional product or service sold in correction with this bease and returned or paid to us. We will use these amounts to reduce amounts you over under the Lease. You will cann no lifetiest increase, or groth with respect to such property.
- Your Odomoles Obligations. You will maintain the udometer of the Vehicle so that it always rour Codembia: Outgrands, now will ministen by a commiss of the verbans to that a aways reflects, the Vehicle's calcular integer. If the odometur is, at any time inoperable, you will provide us with reasonable evidence of the Vehicle's actual mileage. If you are unable to do so, you will say us our reasonable estimate of any reduction of the Vehicle's its manket value caused by the inobility to determine the Vehicle's actual mileage. You will provide us with an odometor ereflictation of any time we request one. We may request more than one certification during the torn of this Lease.

important Note: Federal law requires you to tell us the Vehicle's mileage in connection with a transfer of Nehicle ownership. You may be lined and/or imprisoned if you do not compilete the disclosure or if you make a false statement.

- Assignment and Transfer of the Vehicle, You may not assign the Lease or transfer the Vehicle Willhout our pater willier permission. We may assign at quot rights under this Lease. Any person to whom like Lease is assigned may releasing it. Any sate and assignment by us will not be concidered to change materially your duties, therefore, or lick under this Lease.
- Ownership. We are the solo owners of the Vehicle including original accessories and any Ownership: We are the sollo ownous of the Vehicle including original accussanes and any intestiled after the Lease begins. The Lie town lease the Nation of other purposes and we receive all benefits for ownership. We have not given you any information or advice migrating possibly hax convergences under this Liease. Inspection, Upon reasonable notice to you at any inspensible place and time we obtain we may inspect this Vehicle and you agree to cooperate with such inspection.
- Walver. We may delay or refreis from cardicing any of our rights under this bease without
- testing from.

 Giving Natice. Notices may be given personally or sent by litst class mail. Notice midted to us must be sent to the address shown in this Lease or ha we otherwise direct from time to time. Notices shall be deemed given to cours when they are personally given to a actually received at our address. Notices shall be deemed given to you when they are presonally given or when pisced in the mail, addressed to you at your address them shown on our records, even though you might not actually receive our mailed notice. You agree that of age notice is a reasonable notice inputs, which care you agree that the state-required period is reasonable.
- which care you agree that the state-required period is reasonable.

 CONSENT TO AUTODIAL EO CALLS AND TEXTS. Except as limited by applicable lew, you authorize up (which includes, for the purposes of this paragraph, our agents and representatives) to contact you in order, to provide you with information about missed payments or billing laways using any of the following or a combination thereof, automatic telephone, dailing systems, artificial or preseconded order, and the state of the state of the provided or a combination thereof, and lext messaging systems. You substrate was to make such contacts using any telephone manubers (including windess, landsine and YOIP numbers) you have supplied or will supply to us. You understand that anyone with access to your depositions of the state of th

Cass 25.56863 Hars China 121-1 File de 0602322525 De Sat Main 00020/25 nt4:50 Page 90 f 11

- (c) Additional Amounts Bue and Additional Credits: Regarders of the this Leave disc, you will owe us the latewing anisoms: Any difficult less and lates related to the termination. Any other amounts due became you have the mast related to the termination. Any other amounts due becames you laided to meal your originations under this Leave. If this Leave, this Leave and ready on other amounts due becames you laided to meal your originations service, or other contrars included in this Leave or claim bening under them by related what you was or repair the Veride. If the sum of the amounts you owe under this Leave exceeds the sum of the credits, you will now on the difference. If the sum of the credits exceeds the sum of the amounts was one was for details. you own, we will refund the difference to you.
- Disposition Fee Walver: The Item 4A Disposition Fee will be valved it, within 30 days after this Loase erick, your entor bito a mercor vehicle lease or installment sale contract for a new General Motors vehicle that the cicator essigns to GM Financial or GM Financial Leasing:
- Limited Power of Attorney. If ficine is any damage or him to the Vehicle, you agree that we or not not may selde any industrical caim of alphy your name on any title or registration or on any check or draft we receive for that Vehicle damage or loss.
- Connected Vehicle Information: We may access (eigenzies, including intuitible codes and challeny status from the Vehicle, to provide you with information, such as abirts and offers for products or contest. We may access relatively of the Vehicle for servicing purposes, such as disclaims of the Wahizle last their retained find to manage the female and list another purpose return. We may access additional information during the Lasse to distant connecte metagage for complance resource for provide you with information, such as a starts, and offers for products or services. We may also access location of the Vehicle for collection and recovery.

PAGE 9 OF LL

Bettor inturning the Velden, your should deliver all gersonar information, such as contraints, address/sock-tas, and careful chaid and careful chaid and careful chaid and careful chaid and sockets are dischaint developed as the geophysical cores were, pleased and so a leg velocity and coress were, pleased and so as play velocities and observation and careful chaid and so a leg velocities and careful chaid and so a leg velocities and careful chaid and so all careful chaid and so are so as a society of the firsts of corrected velocities information described above the playtoces. We may also use the infrast of corrected velocities have the first adverse of the core of the first of corrected described above to the end of a developed and careful and some to the end of adverse of the core in the end of adverse of the end of a development of the playtocas. We will not be a many additional consonts required by applicable law. We will obtain any additional consonts required by applicable law to a development of the playtocas.

į

- CLASS ACTION WAITER. You agree to waive any right you have to perfict pate as a close representative or class member on any class claim you have against us.
- General: If any part of this lease is invaried, tree-foregable or illegal in any jurisdiction, fee part that is trivaled, unenforceable or illegal will into be effective as to that jurisdiction. The part that is trivaled, unenforceable or eight provided in the Arbitriston Provider, below. This Lease is our entire agraement. We have made no promises to you not contined; in this Lease, if they grant of this Lease is found by a point or developed in continuous and they are the trivaled or continuous the part of the Lease. If they grant of this Lease is to be read as if this part were never contained in this

24. ARBITRATION PROVISION

ARBITRATION PROVISION

IMPORTANT - AFFECTS YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS

- EITHER YOU OR WE MAY CHOOSE TO HAVE ANY DISPUTE BETWEEN YOU AND US DECIDED BY ARBITRATION AND NOT IN COURT OR BY JURY TRIAL.
 IF A DISPUTE IS ARBITRATED, YOU WILL GIVE UP YOUR RIGHT TO PARTICIPATE AS A CLASS REPRESENTATIVE OR CLASS MEMBER ON ANY CLASS CLAIM YOU MAY HAVE AGAINST US INCLUDING ANY RIGHT TO CLASS ARBITRATION OR ANY CONSOLIDATION OF INDIVIDUAL ARBITRATIONS.
- DISCOVERY AND RIGHTS TO APPEAL IN ARBITRATION ARE GENERALLY MORE UNITED THAN IN A LAWSUIT, AND OTHER RIGHTS THAT YOU AND WE WOULD HAVE IN COURT MAY NOT BE AVAILABLE IN ARBITRATION.

NOT BE AMALABLE IN ARBITRATION.

In this Artification Provision, five "us" or rou" mean the Lessel paid includes our parents; affidates, subsidiaries, officens, employees, agents, accessors, of insigne.

Any cintra or depute, wheelier in content, finit, stante or intervise pleaching the interpretation and scoping the Artification Provision, and in particular in content, finit, stante or intervise pleaching the interpretation and scoping the Artification Provision, and the particular of depute, between you and us, which affects and of our release to your code; application, deletely, the Lessel, activity in the client of depute, between you and us, which affects and of our release to your code; application, deletely, the Lessel, activity in the client of depute, between you and us, which affects and of our expects application, the first pleaching the provided that is a contributed by the client of depute. Taking admittation and noting a facilitation, the Artification provided that is one subject to individe participation, the Artification of the provided that is an expectation of the provided that is a contributed by a single arbitrator only on an individual basis and not as a plantiff in a collective or representative action, or a class representative or mamber of a class on entry class claim. The arbitrator may not preside over a consolidated, representatively, injunctive, or private attending or provided learning and the activity of the provided that is a collective or representative account of the arbitrator of the provided that are a consolidated, representatively, class, collectively, injunctive, or private attending the provided provided that are a consolidated and account of the arbitrator or the provided that are applied to the provided that are a consolidated representatively, class, collectively, injunctive, or private attending the provided that are a consolidated and account of the provided that are are arbitrators or related by a stantification of the arbitrators or related by a stantification of th

appealed with the contract abundant provision is his be govered by the federal Actions on Act (9 10-56) at 15th and not by any stalls law concerning entatration. Any alwand by the airbitrary shall be in writing and will be first and binding on all parties, subject to any finited right to appeal under the Federal Actions Act.

segm on a vering and win to treat one bracing on all parties, subject to any finited light to apposit under the first all Attination Act.

You and we relate the right to seek remedies in small claims could be dejuded an expected for a different court. Malling you may now when the light to addition by carried or innection dejuded or display profession, angle defines south. By thing seal help trematers, such as repassession, or by libraging an action to recurred in Whitele, or recover amounts you even under this basis, or lot attained by public injuriedly colorised. Any court histing jurisdiction may enter judgment out the additionable manner in the profession of the prof

25. LESSOR'S ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the terms of that certain agreement between Lessor and the assignee warned below ("Assignee") to the assignment of traces by Lessor to Assignee from time, to time, Lessor to Assignee from the to the control of the Lessor may have under any guaranty occurred in conversal with this trace, with full powers to Assignee to under and destroye of objections, any output you and this assignment.

	LESSOR'S	ACCEPTANCE
The Lessor's authorized signature indicates the.	eseor has accepted the term	ns, conditions and obligations of this Lease.
Lessor Name: DAN CLIMMINS OF GEORGETO	wn ,	By:
Lianhokkis Namo; GTCNA COLL,ACNT	i :	Typo/Dani Nami) KEATON ALLEN
Assignee Name: AGAR LEASING, LTD.		Type@rini Title: FINANCE MANAGER

N/A Co-Lessee Initials X

LAW FORM NO. GMF-UCL-U-eps-14 may sorn scale in Reporte and Prieses Carpary. Regard and Warehouse of Thio Porial Computer and Computer or Fitness for Purescale of Thio Porial Computer your own Legal College.

242910340383 2024 **BODY TYPE** COLOR

CHEV

MODEL NAME SILVERA

VIN/HIN 1GCUDEED9RZ407533 TITLE TYPE

MODEL NO.

OWNER(S) NAME

NO. CYL WHI 8

ODOMETER 85

MOTOR NO. WEIGHT ORIGINAL

K1500

BRAND(S)

DESIGNATIONS

DATE OF ISSUE

FUEL 11/18/24

USAGE TAX PAID \$0.00

SECOND LIENHOLDER

PREV. TITLE NO/STATE

M3-4

ACAR LEASING LTD 4001 Embarcadero Dr Arlington TX 76014-4106

Additional Owner(s):



REMARKS

FIRST LIENHOLDER CTCNA COLL AGNT

PO BOX 9000 LUTHERVILLE, MD 21094

TC 96-180 REV 08/07/2023

FIRST LIEN SECOND LIEN Notation No County 2419574 FAYE 10/18/24 Filing Date ounty Clerk's use Only County Clerk's use Only

I certify that the Department of Vehicle Regulation has exercised due diligence in examining an application for a certificate of title for the above described vehicle and to the best of our knowledge and e applicant whose name appears above is the lawful owner of the apparently legitimate vehicle described herein



C35842034 Commissioner, Department of Vehicle Regulation, Kentucky Transportation Cabinet

** TRANSFER OF TITLE BY OWNER: 49 USC SEC. 32705 AND KRS 190.300 REQUIRE THAT YOU STATE THE VEHICLE MILEAGE IN CONNECTION WITH THE TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP.

FAILURE TO COMPLETE, OR PROVIDING A FALSE STATEMENT, MAY RESULT IN PENALTIES. ***

FIRST DEALER ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned owner hereby certifies that the vehic		al mileage of the vehicle unless one of the following st	
**** Control of State of Stat	CAUTION READ CAREFULLY 1. The mileage stated is in exception.	BEFORE YOU CHECK A BLOCK****	
Transferor/Seller Signature		Transferee/Buyer Signature	<u> </u>
Transferor/Seller Printed Name		Transferee/Buyer Printed Name	
Date of Transfer Selle			
Sworn or affirmed before me this day of	of 20 My Co	mmission expires	Signature/Title
		ission No	•
	SECOND DEALE	ER ASSIGNMENT	,
**************************************	te described in this title has been transferred	**************************************	************** ee/buyer).
I certify to the best of my kno	owledge that the odometer reading is the actu	al mileage of the vehicle unless one of the following st	atements is checked
(E) 32 m. (E) 40 M.	CAUTION READ CAREFULLY	BEFORE YOU CHECK A BLOCK****	economic is ondered.
	1. The mileage stated is in exc2. The odometer reading is no	t the actual mileage. WARNING — OL	OMETER DISCREPANCY
•		Transferee/Buyer Signature	
Transferor/Seller Signature		Transferee/Buyer Printed Name	
Date of Transfer Selle	er/Dealer No.	Buyer/Dealer No	
Sworn or affirmed before me this day of	of 20 My Co	mmission expires	Signature/Title
TC 96-180 REV 08/07/2023		ission No.	Signature/ fille

Calsas 25250900336 Grayrs Claim Page 11 of 11

		APPLIC	ATION FOR TITLE	AFFIDAVIT OF TOTAL CONS	SIDERATION		
				AND DISCLOSURE		_	
	Check appropriate Block When Block is checked an	if. Rebut d title does not include brand, p	ult Vehicle provide jurisdiction	☐ Water Damaged and title number		Hail Damaged where previous bran	d was issued
		+		TO THE TOTAL CONSIDERATION PAID			
	Sale Price \$	Trade i	n \$	Net Cost \$		Tax \$	
IF SA	LE PRICE IS LEFT IN	ÇOMPLETE, BUYER	MAY BE BILLED FO	R ADDITIONAL TAX, PLUS APPL	ICABLE PENALTY	AND INTEREST (KRS	3 138 460).
	T ,	Make Year	Vin No		Title No		
		Make Year	Vin No		Trtle No		
Date of	Sale E						
Seller and t	buyer further certify subject to p	penalties of forgery in the seco		plied true and correct information in this docum		edge and belief, to include the	above affidavit
				OF TITLE BY OWNE			
l certif	fy to the best of my kr			actual mileage of the vehicle un		wing statements is cl	hecked.
TOWNS OF BOOM REVENORS IN THE PROPERTY OF THE	Heady, The Groups against Activity applicable for their and Sergers and the application of the Activity and Control and the production of the Activity and Activity and Activity and production of the Activity and Activity and Activity and Activity and Activity and Activity and Activity and Activity and Activity and Activity and Activity and Activity and Activity and Activity and Activity			ULLY BEFORE YOU CHECK A is in excess of its mechanical I			
Odome	eter Reading (no tenths			ng is not the actual mileage. W		ETER DISCREPAN	CY
	JOI	NT OWNERSHIP	(AND) REQUIRES	ALL SIGNATURES □ (OR) REC	QUIRES ONE SIGN	ATURE	
	The undersigned	owner hereby certifie	s that the vehicle de	escribed in this title has been tran	nsferred to the follow	wing transferee/buye	r.
T	(0-11 D i-t- 1N-		Salla d'Orada a No	Transferee/Owner/Bu	was Dentad Nama	Fed ID/SSN/DLN	DOB
Transte	ror/Seller Printed Nar	ne s	Seller/Dealer No	rransieree/Owner/Bu	iyer Pfifiled Name	rea iD/55IN/DLIN	DOB
Transfe	ror/Seller Printed Nar	ne		Transferee/Owner/Bu	yer Printed Name	Fed ID/SSN/DLN	DOB
Street A	Address	F	hone No.	Mailing Address		Phone I	No.
City	County	State	Zıp	City	County	State	Zip
Only	County	Otato	2.12	<i></i>	County		
Lessee	Name or Other			Residential Address		Email Address	
04	0.14(Deans No	City	County	State	Zip
Street F	Address	r	Phone No.	City	County		
City	County	State	Zıp	described herein and	if not, I (will) (:	an in connection with will not) apply for a lo	
				days of this application	on.		
				First Lienholder			
				Address			
Date of	Transfer			County where Lien w	ıll he filed		
Date of	Transier			County where Elen w	in be nied		
Transfor	ror(s)/Seller(s) Signat	uro		Transferee(s)/Owner/	/Buver(s) Signature		
Hansie	ror(a)/oelicr(a) olgrial	arc .		114115.5755(5), 5 111611			
Transfei	ror(s)/Seller(s) Signat	ure		Transferee(s)/Owner/	Buyer(s) Signature		
Swom or a	affirmed before me this day	of 20 My	Commission expires/	Sworn or affirmed before me the	s day of	20 My Commission exp	rires//
Commiss	sion No	*		Commission No			
Attesting	Official/Notary Signature	2		Attesting Official/Notary Sig			
			COUNTY	CLERK USE ONLY			
CLERK'S	ID	CLERK'S FEE	REG I	EXPIRES	STATE F	EE	
TYPE API	PLICATION	DATE OF ISSUA	NCE TITLE	NO	PLATE N	O /DECAL	
L					L		
I certify sub on the date	ject to the penalty provisions o and time indicated hereon and	t KRS 186A 990 that I have re that fees were collected as in	riewed this application and the idicated. I further certify that	e documents supporting it and that the same a the required information has been entered into	re present and consistent wi the Kentucky Automated Vi	in inis application, that I receive chicle Information System (A	ved the applicatio (VIS/KAVIS)
			201117		DATE	771.17	
	E & TITLE OF ISSUER at the lien indicated to be file	d has been noted in the auto	COUNTY mated system and that a to	itle will be withheld for 30 days, or until final	DATE ncing statement and fees r	TIME required are received, which	never occurs firs
Signatur				Date			